RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No.:	PGCIL/R/T/23/00018	Date of Receipt:	17/03/2023
Transferred From:	Ministry of Power on 17/03/2023 With Reference Number : POWER/R /E/23/00093/3		
Remarks :	In so far as PG Desk, Ministry of Power is concerned, information may be treated as Nil. However, the said RTI Application is transferred to Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL), for furnishing available information to the applicant directly vide this Ministry letter dated 17.03.2023.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
Name:	Gaurav Gupta	Gender:	Male
Address:	E123 Upper first floor , Tagore Garden Extension, Pin:110027		
State:	Delhi	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-8920419834	Mobile No. :	+91-8920419834
Email:	gaurav8ofss@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	Education Status:	Above Graduate
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	0 (RTI fee is received by Ministry of Power (original recipient))	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	Dear Sir/ Madam,		
	Would like to seek your response on following queries: 1. As per direction of GOI and under preview of Ministry of Power, Power Trading Corporation of India, referred as PTC India, was created in which PSU companies like NTPC Limited, Power Grid Corporation, NHPC Limited and Power Finance Corporation are promoter shareholder.		
	2. Recently, Independent directors of PTC India resigned stating corporate governance issues in it.		
	3. Please confirm what action Ministry of Power has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India and also confirm what all steps has been taken by Ministry of Power to		

1 of 3 20-03-2023, 08:01

improve corporate governance in PTC India

- 4. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. NTPC Limited has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.
- 5. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. Power Grid Corporation has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.
- 6. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. NHPC Limited has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.
- 7. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. Power Finance Corporation has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.

Looking forward to a detailed response on this RTI application.

Regards, Gaurav Gupta

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Would like to seek your response on following queries:

- 1. As per direction of GOI and under preview of Ministry of Power, Power Trading Corporation of India, referred as PTC India, was created in which PSU companies like NTPC Limited, Power Grid Corporation, NHPC Limited and Power Finance Corporation are promoter shareholder.
- 2. Recently, Independent directors of PTC India resigned stating corporate governance issues in it.
- 3. Please confirm what action Ministry of Power has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India and also confirm what all steps has been taken by Ministry of Power to improve corporate governance in PTC India

Original RTI Text:

- 4. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. NTPC Limited has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.
- 5. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. Power Grid Corporation has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.
- 6. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. NHPC Limited has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.

2 of 3 20-03-2023, 08:01

7. Please confirm what action Power Sector PSU i.e. Power Finance Corporation has taken against PTC India basis the issue highlighted by resigned Independent directors of PTC India.

Looking forward to a detailed response on this RTI application.

Regards, Gaurav Gupta

Print Save Close

3 of 3 20-03-2023, 08:01